TECHNICAL
CATALOGUE1
Manual No. TOR.179.--.T.EN      Issue: A
Latest Update: December 2011
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS IN ENGLISH
ILS (E-F)
CONTINUOUS LEVEL
MEASUREMENT

12.11
7
ORDER CODES
ILS
X = Flange DN100 PN16 (EN1092-1) and Flange 4" ANSI B16.5
Continuous level indicator  ILS E-F
0
0 = STANDARD (CE)
X = ATEX Gr.II 1/2 D
E = ROPE VERSION
F = TAPE VESION
1 = Measurement range 15 m
3 = Measurement range 30 m
A = Thread connection 1 1/2" conical DIN 2999
1 = PVC Sensor weight
4 = Sensor weight stainless steel 304
0 = Without sensor weight
0 = Power supply 230 V AC 50/60 Hz.
2 = Power supply 115V AC 50/60 Hz.
3 = Power supply 20…28 V DC
ILS (E-F)
3.0  OVERALL DIMENSIONS           1
TOR.179.--.T.EN.    Issue: A
12.11
8
3.1 Overall dimensions
145 mm
25
5
m
m
220 mm
14
5
m
m
185 mm
70
 m
m
X
D
Lk
Ø40 mm
10
0
m
m
25
 m
m
D
VERSION D LK X
Thread 1 ½” DIN 2999 The length of the sensor weight part
in upper stop position depends on the
sensor weight type.Flange 19 mm 180 mm 190.6 mm
Dimension mm
4.0  SENSOR WEIGHT OVERALL DIMENSIONS
ILS (E-F)
2
TOR.179.--.T.EN.    Issue: A
12.11
9
4.1 Sensor weight overall dimensions
X
=2